PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6061165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIAN BUERBA	03/11/2020
JOHN ROLAND CLEM;	03/11/2020
JAMES NATHAN JONES	03/30/2020
AMINE GEORGE KHECHFE	03/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAMPS.COM INC.
Street Address:	1990 E. GRAND AVENUE
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16802364	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558185

Email: doipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

R. ROSS VIGUET **Correspondent Name:**

2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STAP.P0138US/1001100526	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. ROSS VIGUET
SIGNATURE:	/R. Ross Viguet/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020

Total Attachments: 9

source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page1.tif source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page2.tif source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page3.tif

source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page4.tif	
source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page5.tif	
source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page6.tif	
source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page7.tif	
source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page8.tif	
source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page9.tif	
source=STAP.P0138US Assignment Combined 03.31.2020#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Sebastian Buerba; John Roland Clem; James Nathan Jones; and Amine George Khechfe (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), each having an address of 1990 E. Grand Ave., El Segundo, California 90245;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRONIC MARKETPLACE DROP SHIPPING, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on February 26, 2020 as U.S. application No. 16/802364; and

WHEREAS, Stamps.com Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1990 E. Grand Ave., El Segundo, California 90245 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

STAP.P0138US/1001100526

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns requests such action.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 29053.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

2

STAP.P0138US/1001100526

Date: 3/11/2020	Sijkastian Buerba
Nnited States of America)	
Stale of) ss.:	
County of	
On this day of	, before me
personally came Sebastian Buerba	, to me known to be the individual
	Notary Public
	Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

My you

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document , accuracy, or validity of that document.
tate of California County of Les Angules	
on Warch 1, 2000 before me, U	Within Martinez Votary Public Here Insent Name and This of the Officer
ersonally appeared	bastian Buerba
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
o the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha uthorized capacity(ips), and that by his/her/therf sign pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the content of which the person (s) acted, executed the content of the con	ature(a) on the instrument the person(a), or the entity
CYNTHIA MARTINEZ Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2224255 My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2021	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature Signature of Natary Public
Completing this information can	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Signaric Name
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): ☐ Partner – ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): ☐ Partner – ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:

©2017 National Notary Association

Date:	2020		
	,	John Roland Clem	
United States of Am	erica)		
State of) ss.;		
County of			
On this	day_of	, before me	
personally came	John Roland Clem	to me known to be the individual	
described in and who	o executed the Foregoing instr	ument, and acknowledged execution	
of the same.	N.		
	The state of the s		
		New Public	
		The state of the s	
		The state of the s	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Aos before me, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Date personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personial whose namelal is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hef/theff authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person of, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing CYNTHIA MARTINEZ paragraph is true and correct. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County WITNESS my hand and official seal. **Commission # 2224255** My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2021 Signature Signature of Notary Publi Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages:_____ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ______Signer's Name: _____ □ Corporate Officer - Title(s): □ Corporate Officer - Title(s): □ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner □ Partner □ Partner □ □ Individual Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Trustee □ Guardian of Conservator U Other: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

©2017 National Notary Association

Date: $\frac{3/30/2020}{}$					
			James Nat	han Jones	
United States of America					
State of $I_{\mathcal{C}X\mathcal{O}S}$) ss.:				
County of Trovis)				
On this \mathcal{H}^{ih} day of	March		2020	, before i	mé :
and the state of t	Nathan Jones	to me	*****	e the indivi	
described in and who executed the	**************				
of the same.					
		and the same of th		0 /	Z :
		Notary Pub		<u> </u>	
		ana mala ama	· 6 · 6 · 6		
ANT PARK TO					
Notice Printed Subsections					

Date:	12020	Amine George Khechfe		
United States of Am State of County of	serica) ss.:	See attached	Acknowledgement	
	day of Amine George Khechfe o executed the foregoing ins	······································		
		Notary Public		



All-purpose Acknowledgment California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
On March 11,2020 before me, Jesseny Hais, Notey Willia	(here insert name and title of the officer),
personally appeared Amine George Yhrchie	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	COMM. NEGOSOS MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTO CLARA COUNTY ***********************************
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	Notary Seal
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature January 2442	
For Bank Purposes Only	
Description of Attached Document	
Type or Title of Document Assign wents by Inventors	
Document Date N/A Number of	Pages 6
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Solog Stillian Byedon, John Cla	J. Com, James Nother Jones

OSG5950CA (Rev 02 - 05/17)

RECORDED: 04/14/2020